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Maureen O'Meara <maureen.omeara@capeelizabeth.org>
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3 messages

Steve Merriam <SJMerriam@greatnortherndocks.com> Wed, Nov 22, 2017 at 5:31 PM
To: Maureen O'Meara <maureen.omeara@capeelizabeth.org>
Cc: Nick Moore <nmoore@greatnortherndocks.com>, Sam Merriam <SMerriam@greatnortherndocks.com>

Hi Maureen,

 

Thank you for having Nick and I out to SeaView on Tuesday. I have generated a design that fits in the space, which I have superimposed on the first image. The
perspective is not perfectly matched to my photograph angle, as you can tell by the top of the railing, but it gives you a rough idea how it could look in the space. The
second photo shows the stairs looking down on them with the background not matched.

 

I will see if I can place this in a google earth image next week.

 

Starting and ending where we wanted to with a 30 degree angle eliminates the mid landing. We could handle this different ways, but I wanted to show you what the
most simple option looks like first.

 

This design uses 39 steps and no landing, so it represents a cost reduction as designed.

 

Have a great holiday, and I look forward to speaking with you next week.

 

Best regards,

 

 

Steve Merriam

 

Engineering Manager

Great Northern Docks

1114  Roosevelt Trail

P.O. Box 1615

Naples, ME 04055 USA

 

www.greatnortherndocks.com

2076933770 x 216
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Maureen O'Meara <maureen.omeara@capeelizabeth.org> Tue, Nov 28, 2017 at 2:52 PM
To: Matt Sturgis <matthew.sturgis@capeelizabeth.org>
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Maureen O'Meara <maureen.omeara@capeelizabeth.org> Tue, Nov 28, 2017 at 2:56 PM
To: Steve Merriam <SJMerriam@greatnortherndocks.com>
Cc: Nick Moore <nmoore@greatnortherndocks.com>, Sam Merriam <SMerriam@greatnortherndocks.com>
Bcc: Jeremy Gabrielson <jeremygabrielson@hotmail.com>, Jim Tasse <jamestasse@mac.com>, Mark Fleming <mfleming@maine.rr.com>, Marti Blair
<martiblair@maine.rr.com>, Mitch Wacksman <mitch_wacksman@hotmail.com>, Robert Petitt <rgpetitt@gmail.com>, Zach Matzkin <zmatzkin@mac.com>

Steve,

These images are excellent for having the discussion. Thank you. For your information, my next step is to talk with the Conservation Committee about this option at the
December meeting, and confirm the date of the January meeting with the neighborhood.

Maureen
[Quoted text hidden]
  
Maureen O'Meara
Cape Elizabeth Town Planner
320 Ocean House Rd
Cape Elizabeth, Maine 04107
(207) 7990115
maureen.omeara@capeelizabeth.org


